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Dear Mr. Tardieu,

Thank you.

Very truly yours.

Harnessing  forestry science for sustainable development
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RECORDS UNIT

X^Sbfc<BLE, CESOIII
OIC, Assistant Secretary for Field Operations - 
Western Mindanao, and Director, in concurrent capacity

DEC 05 2023

If
DEC 0 5 2023

MR. FREDERIC TARDIEU
Chairman and Founder
Sulubaai Environmental Foundation Inc.
Brgy. Depla, Pangatalan Island, Taytay, Palawan

This pertains to the electronic mail dated 17 November 2023 from the Office of the DENR 
Secretary referring to this Bureau your letter dated 12 November 2023 regarding the FLAgT 
application of Sulubaai Environmental Foundation Inc. for Pangatalan Island located within 
Taytay, Palawan.

: LETTER DATED 12 NOVEMBER 2023 REGARDING THE FOREST 
LANDUSE AGREEMENT FOR TOURISM PURPOSES (FLAGT) 
APPLICATION OF SULUBAAI ENVIRONMENTAL FOUNDATION 
INC. (EDATS No. OSEC-2023-007206)

Copy furnished:

The Undersecretary for Policy, Planning, and International Affairs
The Undersecretary for Field Operations - Luzon, Visayas and Environment
The Regional Executive Director, DENR MIMAROPA Region

Relative thereto, please be informed that the matter was already referred to DENR 
M1M AROP A Region for further appropriate action, as it is within their area of jurisdiction. 
The concerned Office was already advised to directly coordinate with you regarding your 
concern. You may contact Regional Executive Director (RED) Felix S. Mirasol Jr. of DENR 
MIMAROPA Region through telephone number (02) 7002-3114 or via electronic mail address 
mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph.

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
FOREST MANAGEMENT BUREAU
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, 1100 Quezon City
Tel. No.: (632) 8925-2141 / (632) 8927-4788
E-mail Address: fmb@denr.gov.ph Website: https://www.forestry.denr.gov.ph

mailto:mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph
mailto:fmb@denr.gov.ph
https://www.forestry.denr.gov.ph


Forest Management Bureau Mail - OSEC-2023-007206: letter FlagT information

OD Office of the Director <od@fmb.denr.gov.ph>

OSEC-2023-007206: letter FlagT information

Sir/Madam:

1/1

NAME:

Frederic TARDIEU
Sulubaai Environmental Foundation
France & Philippines
+33 06 16 24 21 86 / +63 999 198 4125 (whatsApp)
https:7/sulubaai-foundatinn rnm

11/17/23, 2:00 PM

^'/man.googiexonvmail^^

Dear Sir/ Ma’am.
Greetings
SincereFy6 youreChed ab0Ut Fla9T application situation to the DENR Secretary.

OFFICE OF THE secretary
4/F DENR Main Building 
Visayas Avenue. Diliman 
Quezon City

Thank you.

NOTE. DO NOT REPLY TO THIS EMAIL. For updates, inquiries and other 
communications, please send to nsecffidenr.qov.ph.
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DENR OSEC Referral <osec.referral@denr.gov.ph> Fri Nov 17 2023 at 9.57 AM
To: Office of the Undersecretary for Field Operations and Environment <officeofuseccuna@denr.gov.ph> ’ 
5°’ u^°ersecretaryfor Pol'cy. Planning and International Affairs" <ouppia@denr.gov.ph> DENR FMB Official 
<fmb@denr.gov.ph>, tardieu2@gmail.com

From: fred tardieu < >
Date: Sun, Nov 12, 2023 at 9:20 PM
Subject: letter FlagT information
To: Antonia Yulo Loyzaga < gov.ph>. Office of the DENR Secretary <osec@denrqov ph> MimaroDa
mTmaRGPA .jp®re9IOn lZ-.Ph>. <Pmd-r ''ar4b@yahoo com>, cdenrmimaropalpd^gmail com> CDD ? 
MIMAROPA < >, a|fred |opez < > PENRO Palawan
<p£ Ph>,R4BCENROTaytay<cenrotaytay@denr.gov.ph>

onoi nn7onKeSPeCtfUlly referred t0 your 9ood office for information and appropriate action, with EDATS No OSEC- 
zuzo-uur ZUo.

FOREST M ' GFMENT BUREAU
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Palawan, November 12th, 2023

Dear Madame,

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/#inbox/FMfcgZGwHftxWpxkGpLzdTCGTVMxMdvc?projector=1&messagePartld=0.1 1/1

ir July 2023 our Comprehensive Development and Man gement Plan (COMP) was finally fully 
approved and signed bv the re evant departments with the help of Ms. Mana Melissa l. Encangan, 
C ■ ef Cr ■ ;pr. - anc " -vpiopr = -• . sio- The next s- -ige should be the drafting o* tee ease 
agreement.

Honorable MA. ANTONIA YULO -OYZAGA
Secretary
Department of Environmental and Natura Resources
osec@denr.gov.ph

SulubaaTEnv ronmenTsI Foundation inc
Pangdtalan Island - Brg Depla - S312 faytay Palawan - Philippines

SulubaaT
rnvironn«-nt.ri

On September 4r, we met Ms. Marilyn R. Limpiada, Chie Licenses, Patents and Deeds Division 
Fc lowing our meeting, Ms. Lmpiada verbal •. confirmer that the lease agreement would be 
completed without delay by the end of September. How- ver, despite my repeated attempts to 
TCi.ow-wC tn'ougn emails, phone ceils and texts' . was unable to receive to get any response unt’ 
October 4r . when a member of this department textec me saying: '7 just received the fine, 
revision of your FlogT and I have also finalized rhe corresponding map. I will facilitate the few steps 
‘O- approva of your FiagT"' Sir since Octooer 4th, nobody has responded to my follow-up 
messages

Su Jbaai A-onmenta Foundaf-on Inc. app >' ^or a FlagT for ^angataiar Island Taytay, Palawan 
in 2016, and me application has run into numerous prob ems since then, mostly administrative 

e . ired the process and prevented the RagT om being issue

I would like to ask for your help in obtaining the FlagT fo- Pangatalan Island, which has been ir 
process for 7 years. This tenurial instrument is crucial for c jr work with the marine resources anc 
coasta com — unit os of Shark Fin Bay, (Taytay) in Palawan Biosphere Reserve. You moy remember 
ycurv.’S to our locaticr: on ast March when /ou attende’the Groundbreaking ceremony of our 
"SulubaaT Environmental Research Center" in barangay Sandoval (T^fay. Palawan).

FrederiSfao^U

1'iairwfaE and "oi. :der
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